counterclaim, cross-claim, or third party complaint is filed, no costs shall be assessed until the 
counterclaim is resolved. 

Revised 3-25-14 10 

Rule 2.8                      Arbitration  

(A) COURT ORDERED- The Court may submit civil cases where the amount claimed in the complaint 
or cross-complaint does not exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) to arbitration. The court 
shall determine how the arbitration proceeds, including, but not limited to, the manner of the arbitration, 
appointment of an arbitrator, compensation of an arbitrator, hearing procedures, evidentiary issues, and 
monitoring the award.

[...]

following ways: 

1.) If the income of both parties is not known, for one (1) minor child the sum of fifty dollars 
($50.00) per week; for two (2) minor children the sum of ninety dollars ($90.00) per week; for 
three (3) or more minor children the sum of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00), unless 
modified. 

2.) If the income of both parties is known, a child support guideline work sheet shall be completed 
and filed with the temporary order and support shall be in that amount.  

(C) EX PARTE EXCLUSIONS- Only in unusual and extreme emergency situations will the Court grant